SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT

1 RUE D'ASTORG 75008 PARIS, FRANCE TEL +33 (0)1 58 18 50 56 FAX +33 (0)1 58 18 51 68 WWW.SUEZ-ENVIRONNEMENT.COM



PRESS RELEASE

7 May 2010

SPAIN'S FINANCIAL MARKETS AUTHORITY APPROVES AGBAR PUBLIC SHARE BUYBACK

SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT has confirmed that on 6 May 2010 CNMV, Spain's financial markets authority, approved the public share buyback proposed by AGBAR (Sociedad general de Aguas de Barcelona S.A).

AGBAR will kick off this public share buyback starting with its own treasury shares, at a price of €20 per share. Shareholders can offer their own shares between the 10th and 24th of May 2010.

All documentation relating to this offer is available on the CNMV website (<u>www.cnmv.es</u>) and on the AGBAR link (<u>www.agbar.es</u>).

CNMV's approval of this offer follows the European Commission's approval on 27 April of the acquisition of Sociedad General de Aguas de Barcelona by SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT

SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT is delighted with these two decisions which are key steps in achieving its strategy announced last October to take amicable control of its Spanish partner.

The operation to allow the SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT Group to build its second European pillar in the water industry is expected to complete as announced, in mid-year.

Disclaimer

"The actual communication includes forward looking information and statements. Those prospective elements are based upon hypothesis, financial projections, estimations and statements regarding projects, objectives and expectations concerning operations, future products or services or future performances. No guarantee can be given on the realization of those prospective elements. Investors and shareholders of SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT Company shares are informed that those forward looking information and statements are subject to a number of risks and uncertainties, hardly predictable and generally outside SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT Company control and that could cause actual results to differ materially from those expressed or suggested by any such forward looking information and statements. Those risks include, but are not limited to, those developed or identified in public documents filed with the Autorité des Marchés Financiers (AMF). The attention of investors and shareholders of SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT Company shares is drawn on the fact that the realization of all or part of those risks is susceptible to have a significant unfavorable effect on SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT Company. SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT Company disclaims any obligation or undertaking to release publicly any updates or revisions to any of those forward-looking statements."

Natural resources are not infinite. Each day, SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT (Paris: SEV, Brussels: SEVB) and its subsidiaries deal with the challenge to protect resources by providing innovative solutions to industries and to millions of people. SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT supplies drinking water to 90 million people, provides wastewater treatment services for 58 million people and collects the waste produced by 46 million people. SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT has 65,900 employees and, with its presence on a global scale, is the world's leader exclusively dedicated to environmental services. SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT, a 35.4% GDF SUEZ affiliate, reported sales turnover of 12.3 billion euros at the end of financial year 2009.

<u>Press contact:</u> <u>Analysts/Investors Contact:</u>

Tel: +33 1 58 18 50 56 Tel: +33 1 58 18 40 95

This press release is also available on www.suez-environnement.com